## Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

# WHORM Subject File Code: GI (Gifts) Case File Number(s): 100000-129999

To see more digitized collections visit: <a href="https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material">https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material</a>

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: <a href="https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories">https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories</a>

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: <a href="https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide">https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide</a>

National Archives Catalogue: <a href="https://catalog.archives.gov/">https://catalog.archives.gov/</a>

ID	#	120	179	0	CU	*
-	**				The second second	

#### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

10	6	3	-	
-		-		

O - OUTGOING				
☐ H · INTERNAL ☐ I · INCOMING ☐ Pate Correspondence				
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)				
Name of Correspondent: Lawre	ence A. R	rown		
☐ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A)	(	B)	(C)
Subject: Lipizzaner	Stallions	and de	sire to	
	he U.S. Egz	estrian	Team o	n
The U.S. Lipizz	an Regi	5 Cuy		
		0		
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISP	OSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
WHolland	ORIGINATOR	93,01,17	Molecul	C 83,01,17
here to	Referral Note:			
CUATI4	<u>D</u>	83,01,17		C 83101117
CUFIEL	Referral Note:	83101117	#	A 83,01,17
BALLIAN SANCE STREET	Referral Note:			
<b>对于国际的</b>		111		
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	I - Info Copy Only/No Ac R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature X - Interim Reply	tion Necessary	A - Answered B - Non-Special Reference	ESPONDENCE:
			Type of Response = Code = Completion Date =	"A"
Comments:				10 = K 1 - 1
•				

		CLASSIFICATION SECTION	中國上海漢語 121年1月
No. of Additional Correspondents:	Media:	2 Individual Codes: 4.21	0 4.100
Prime Subject Code: <u>G</u> I	100.	Secondary Subject Codes: PEO17 NR 002	<u>46</u>
		PRESIDENTIAL REPLY	
Code	Date	Comment	Form

Time:

Time:

#### SIGNATURE CODES:

DSP

- CPn Presidential Correspondence n 0 Unknown n 1 Ronald Wilson Reagan

  - n 1 Ronald Wilson F n 2 Ronald Reagan n 3 Ron n 4 Dutch n 5 Ron Reagan n 6 Ronald n 7 Ronnie
- CLn First Lady's Correspondence n 0 Unknown n 1 Nancy Reagan n 2 Nancy n 3 Mrs. Ronald Reagan
- CBn Presidential & First Lady's Correspondence n 1 Ronald Reagan Nancy Reagan n 2 Ron Nancy

#### MEDIA CODES:

- B Box/package
- C Copy
  D Official document
  G Message
  H Handcarried

Media: \_\_

- L Letter
  M- Mailgram
  O- Memo
  P Photo
- R Report

- S Sealed T Telegram V Telephone X Miscellaneous Y Study

WASHINGTON

January 17, 1983

Dear Mr. Brown:

Your letter of December 3, 1982 to the President regarding the Lipizzaner stallion has been referred to me for response. You expressed concern that the horse not be "gelded and sent to Arlington as another white caisson puller" and you suggested that it be given either to the United States Equestrian Team or the United States Lipizzan Registry.

Although your ideas may be excellent ones, you should be aware that the horse belongs to neither the President nor the United States. Accordingly, decisions regarding it are not his to make. I suggest that you direct any further inquiries to the Austrian Embassy.

Sincerely,

Orig. signed by FFF

Fred F. Fielding Counsel to the President

Mr. Lawrence A. Brown Tin Cup Farm RFD 2, Box 11 Chester, New Hampshire 03036

FFF:DBW/kl FFFielding— DBWaller Subj. Chron.

WASHINGTON

January 14, 1983

Dear Mr. Brown:

Your letter of December 3, 1982 to the President regarding the Lipizzaner stallion has been referred to me for response. You expressed concern that the horse not be "gelded and sent to Arlington as another white caisson puller" and you suggested that it be given either to the United States Equestrian Team or the United States Lipizzan Registry.

Although your ideas are excellent ones, the horse belongs to neither the President nor the United States, and accordingly, decisions regarding it are not there is to make. I suggest that you direct any further inquiries to the Austrian Embassy.

Sincerely,

Fred F. Fielding Counsel to the President

Mr. Lawrence A. Brown Tin Cup Farm RFD 2, Box 11 Chester, New Hampshire 03036

## TIN CUP FARM

RFD 2, Box II Chester, NH 03036 (603) 887-429I

## Cipizzaner Horses

ASA

3 December 1982

:20790 Ole

President Ronald Reagan The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President:

I would like to congratulate you on the receipt of a rare and valuable Lipizzan stallion from the Spanish Riding School of Vienna. It is my understanding that the horse, Maestoso Blanca, has been schooled in the classical Airs Above the Ground and has been trained to the Grand Prix level of Dressage — a level, as you know, achieved by very few horses.

My concern is that since, as President, you cannot accept the horse for yourself, you will probably have the horse gelded and sent to Arlington as another white caisson-puller. This would be a very real waste of talent.

The United States could be well served by this horse, both through his capacity as a competitor and as a breeder.

May I suggest a gift of the stallion to either the United States Equestrian Team for competition or the United States Lipizzan Registry for breeding.

Sincerely

Lawrence A. Brown

## WHITE HOUSE

CORRES	PONDENCE THA	CKING WORKS	HEEI		- Table 1 2 1
□ O · OUTGOING					
□ H - INTERNAL					
□ I - INCOMING					
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)					
. CAN	ale Consu	n /ma	1.W)		
Name of Correspondent:	me gran	A CINIS	g. W)		
MI Mall Parant	User Codes: (A)	(B		(0)	
☐ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A)	()	1	(C)	
Subject: Response to	FFF lett	er re: (	Lipin	mas	ner
			0 0	0	
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISI	POSITI	ON
		Tracking	Туре		Completion
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Date YY/MM/DD	of Response	Code	Date YY/MM/DD
A Commonwealth of the common o					
WHolland	ORIGINATOR	83,02,07		2	8302,24
LITE TO A TICKE THE	Referral Note:	conti	nuina c	2011	eso.
111 AT 14	nererral Note.	8310207			02.02.12
W111 11		0710401			02/00/4/1
	Referral Note:	13			N
CUFIEL		85102124	#	A.	83102124
	Referral Note:				
		1 1	1 19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	10.2 (67.24	1 1
	Referral Note:			151 101	
		111		-	1 1
	Referral Note:			1 28	THE LE
ACTION CODES:	I Info Come Onlythin to		SPOSITION CODES:		Completed
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation	I - Info Copy Only/No Ad R - Direct Reply w/Copy	ction Necessary	A - Answered B - Non-Special Refe		- Completed - Suspended

- D Draft Response
- F Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure
- S For Signature
- X Interim Reply

#### FOR OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE:

Type of Response = Initials of Signer
Code = "A"

Completion Date = Date of Outgoing

	(	LASSIFICATION S	ECTION	
No. of Additional				
Correspondents:	Media:	Individual Co	odes:	
Prime Subject Code:		Secondary Subject Codes: _		
		- -		
		PRESIDENTIAL R	EPLY	
Code	Date	Comr	ment	Form
C		Time: Time:		P- Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:  CPn - Presidential Corresp n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Ronald Wilson R n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron n - 4 - Dutch n - 5 - Ron Reagan n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie  CLn - First Lady's Corresp n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan n - 1 - Ronald Reagan n - 2 - Ron - Nancy	eagan ondence gan .ady's Correspond	dence	MEDIA CODES:  B - Box/package C - Copy D - Official document G - Message H - Handcarried L - Letter M - Mailgram O - Memo P - Photo R - Report S - Sealed T - Telegram V - Telephone X - Miscellaneous Y - Study	

WASHINGTON

February 24, 1983

Dear Mrs. Jessup:

Thank you for your letter of January 29, 1983 regarding the Lipizzaner stallion.

I am sorry that your husband is presently unemployed, and I applaud your resourcefulness and dedication to the work ethic which has made our country strong. Like the good citizens of Michigan, there are many people throughout the land who, in these difficult times, are having to work harder than ever before to provide for themselves and their families.

Our economy is becoming stronger every day as inflation, and, more recently, the rate of unemployment, move downward. Please be assured that the President will diligently continue his efforts to restore America to its past greatness. Your enthusiastic support and self-sacrifice are a constant source of inspiration for all of us, and I hope you will soon be able to enjoy the benefits of a healthier economy.

My best wishes to you and your family.

Sincerely,

Orig. signed by FFF

Fred F. Fielding Counsel to the President

Mrs. Carole Jessup Starmount Training Stable 12145 Lake Road Montrose, Michigan 48457

FFF:DBW/kl FFFielding/ DBWaller Subj. Chron.



Lipizzan Stallion Pluto Bona II

## STARMOUNT TRAINING STABLE

12145 LAKE ROAD MONTROSE, MICH. 48457 (313) 639-2578

January 29, 1982



Astros Sadira ++
National Champion First Level Dressage

Mr. Fred F. Fielding Counsel to the President The White House Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. Fielding;

Thank you sommuch for the nice letter and kind comments regarding the Lipizzaner stallion. I will write to the Austrian Embassy as you suggested.

I just wanted to let you know that, in spite of the severe recession in Michigan, the young lady that cleans barns for me also has two other jobs, all part time. It just goes to show that someone that REALLY wants to work can find work, even in Michigan.

In spite of my husband being out of work, we have managed to get along quite well by concentrating on our hobby, the horses. And, it has paid off. I just sold a horse, and have a few more to sell, so can weather this with a minimum of problems. The only time the recession came close to home was when I went to the bank to borrow some money, and they just didn't have it to lend. However, as I said, everything has worked out well anyway:

Please relate to President and Mrs. Reagan that we have the highest regard for them, and KNOW he is doing his utmost to undo what has been done in government for the past 40 years or so. He IS on the right track. We must cut down on government costs. That is the only way to finally get this country back on the right track. Good luck to all of you, and God bless you in the work that you do for all of us.

Sincerely yours,

Carole Jessun

P.S. Please don't feel that you have to reply to this letter. You have many more important things to do , I'm sure.

J.W. "SKIP" JESSUP OWNER CAROLE GAUGER - JESSUP MANAGER WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

COMMEST	OHDENOE THA	CINING WOR	KOIILLI	
□ O · OUTGOING				
□ H · INTERNAL		1		
□ I - INCOMING				
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)				
		T		
Name of Correspondent: MR 5	Mes J. h	1. Jessu	-P	
☐ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A)		(B)	(C)
				Magnetic Liver
Subject: Keguest Lipiz	zanel S	tallion -	ro stand	at stud
Capital and Charles and Charles	THE SELECTION.	The State		
STATE OF THE PARTY			A Charles L.	
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISPO	SITION
		Tracking	Туре	Completion
Office (A	Action	Date	of	Date
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Code	YY/MM/DD	Response C	ode YY/MM/DD
CUHOIland	ORIGINATOR	83101117		C 8301,79
	OniditATOR	0010111		
august 1	Referral Note:			
CVATI4	D	83101117		C 83,01,17
	Deferral Notes			
CUFIEL	Referral Note:	83,01,17	HF 1	A. 83,01,17
0,000	<u>S</u>	03/01/1	- KN2	7.00101111
	Referral Note:	NA.	, the same of the	-
		1 1		1 1
	Referral Note:			
	week and the second			
	Referral Note:			
			<b>一</b> 市。公本华人	
ACTION CODES:			DISPOSITION CODES:	
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation	I - Info Copy Only/No A R - Direct Reply w/Copy	ction Necessary	A - Answered B - Non-Special Referral	C - Completed S - Suspended
D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet	S - For Signature X - Interim Reply		1/2/1/1	
to be used as Enclosure			FOR OUTGOING CORRESP	
			Type of Response = Ini Code = "A	
			Completion Date = Da	
Comments:	1 - 1			
Comments.				

CLASSIFICATION SECTION					
No. of Additional Correspondents:	Media: Z) Individual Codes: 4200				
Prime Subject Code: GI	Secondary Subject Codes: RGOLZ				
	PRESIDENTIAL REPLY				

Code	Date	Comment	Form
c	Т	lme:	р.
DSP .	T	ime:	Media;

#### SIGNATURE CODES:

**CPn** - Presidential Correspondence

n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan

n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron

n - 3 - Hon n - 4 - Dutch n - 5 - Ron Reagan n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie

CLn - First Lady's Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan

CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Correspondence n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Ron - Nancy

#### MEDIA CODES:

- B Box/package
- B Box/package
  C Copy
  D Official document
  G Message
  H Handcarried
  L Letter
  M Mailgram
  O Memo
  P Photo
  B Beport

- R Report
- S Sealed
- T Telegram
  V Telephone
  X Miscellaneous
  Y Study

WASHINGTON

January 17, 1983

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jessup:

Your letter of December 12, 1982 to President and Mrs. Reagan regarding the Lipizzaner stallion has been referred to me for response. You have asked whether the stallion will stand at stud someday and thereby provide badly needed new Lipizzaner blood in this country.

I regret to inform you that neither President and Mrs. Reagan nor the United States are the owners of the horse. Accordingly, decisions regarding the issues you have raised are not theirs to make. I suggest that you direct your questions to the Austrian Embassy.

Thank you very much for your extremely supportive comments. Your strong commitment to the President's programs, despite your unemployment, demonstrates great personal courage and sacrifice.

Sincerely,

Orig. signed by FFF

Fred F. Fielding Counsel to the President

Mr. and Mrs. J. W. Jessup Starmount Training Stable 12145 Lake Road Montrose, Michigan 48457

FFF:DBW/kl FFFielding DBWaller Subj. Chron.

## THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

Date:
To: Dand Waller
The attached is for your:
☐ Information
Appropriate Action
Review and Please Return:
☐ cc of correspondence
□ log sheet
□ item
□ file
LINDA FRICK Gift Office Room 494, x2350 On Anne Ross - She sent in another Letto on Palistan house. I called her home + advised that house was not home + advised that house was not



Lipizzan Stallion Pluto Bona II

## STARMOUNT TRAINING STABLE

12145 LAKE ROAD MONTROSE, MICH. 48457 (313) 639-2578

December 12, 1982



Astros Sadira + +
National Champion First Level Dressage

120791 Com

Dear President and Mrs. Reagan,

Congratulations on becoming the proud owners of a Lipizzaner stallion! I am so happy for you, and know that you, being a horseman, will appreciate the magnitude of the gift. I hope you will find time to ride and enjoy that horse.

We are breeders of Lipizzan horses, and can tell you that they are unique in the world. They really are the most easily trained, most willing, most naturally collected, prima donnas of the horse world. Good luck with him!

We have one stallion and three mares at the present time. We desperately need another stallion to cross with our fillies when they come of breedable age (which will not be for 3 years or more). Will it be possible that your horse will stand at stud someday in the future? I certainly hope so. We need new Lipizzan blood in this country badly, and your horse looks lovely in the pictures we have seen. I hope you will be able to take this under consideration and make a decision sometime in the future.

We enjoyed our visit in Washington November 21-23 so much: And our visit just heightened our enjoyment of the Christmas Special from Washington we saw last night.

We all think you're doing such a wonderful job; by far the best President we've had for years and years! You are really on the right track! Don't let the Democrats sway you. The course you have set is correct, and is already showing great gains.

We feel it was the fault of years of union demands in the factories making unreasonable pressures on the companies that were paying their salaries. It's nice to see this country have to get back to turning out a quality product, and working a full day for a day's pay. We've always had this "old-fashioned work ethic" but glad to see it's becoming fashionable once again!

We love you both. Take care of yourself -- we want you for another four years after this term!

Love always,

P. 8. Happy Holidays!

Carole & Skip Jessup

J.W. "SKIP" JESSUP OWNER CAROLE GAUGER - JESSUP MANAGER

#### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

O · OUTGOING H · INTERNAL Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)  Name of Correspondent:	Ross			
☐ Mi Mail Report Use	r Codes: (A)		(B)	(C)
Subject: Requests that donated to U.S. E		ner Star		
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISF	POSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
CUFIEC	ORIGINATOR	83101117		C83,01,17
CVATIL	Referral Note:	83 101117		C 83,01,17
CUEIEL	Referral Note:	8310417	THT	A 83,01,17
	Referral Note:	35 71		
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
C - Comment/Recommendation R D - Draft Response S	- Info Copy Only/No A Direct Reply w/Copy For Signature Interim Reply	ction Necessary	DISPOSITION CODES:  A · Answered B · Non-Special Refe  FOR OUTGOING CORR  Type of Response =  Code =  Completion Date =	RESPONDENCE: Initials of Signer "A"
Comments:				

No. of Additional Correspondents: Media:	CLASSIFICATION SEC	1/ani	7
Correspondents: Media:  Prime Subject Code: GJ	Secondary Subject Codes:	2017	BIO
Code Date	PRESIDENTIAL REP		Form
Oue Date	Comme	R.	POISI
c	Time:		р.
DSP	Time:	-	Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:  CPn - Presidential Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron n - 4 - Dutch n - 5 - Ron Reagan n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie  CLn - First Lady's Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan  CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Corres		MEDIA CODES:  B - Box/package C - Copy D - Official document G - Message H - Handcarried L - Letter M - Mailgram O - Memo P - Photo R - Report S - Sealed T - Telegram V - Telephone X - Miscellaneous Y - Study	
n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reag n - 2 - Ron - Nancy			

\* No. Self .

WASHINGTON

January 17, 1983

Dear Ms. Ross:

Your letter of December 9, 1982 to the President regarding the Lipizzaner stallion presented to him has been referred to me for response. You have suggested that the President donate the horse to the Dressage Division of the United States Equestrian Team for use in competition.

Although your idea may be an excellent one, you should be aware that the horse belongs to neither the President nor the United States. Accordingly, decisions regarding placement of the horse are not his to make. I suggest that you direct any further inquiries regarding the horse to the Austrian Embassy.

Sincerely,

Orig. signed by FFF
Fred F. Fielding
Counsel to the President

Ms. Anne Ross P. O. Box 189 Braddock Heights, MD 21714

FFF:DBW/kl
FFFielding —
DBWaller
Subj.
Chron.

Oily Unit

120797. Cel

P.O. Box 189 4608 Deer Spring Road Braddock Heights, MD 21714 Dec. 9, 1982

President Reagan The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Ave. Washington, DC

Dear President Reagani

I have read in the newspaper that you were recently given a Lipizzaner stallion by the Austrian government and are unable to keep him due to the Foreign Gifts Act. I am sure that you, as a horse lover, would like to find him a good home. Why not donate him to the Dressage division of the United States Equestrian Team to be used in competitions? The USET, in Gladstone, New Jersey, has excellent facilities and provides the best of care for its horses. Here is their address:

United States Equestrian Team, Inc. Gladstone, New Jersey 07934

ATTN.: William Steinkraus President

I myself, as a former dressage rider, think that this is an excellent idea, and I hope that you will feel the same way.

Thank you for your time.

Sincerely,

Anne Ross, AI

WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

ID#

□ O · OUTGOING □ H · INTERNAL				
□ I - INCOMING  Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)				
	te EMMOI	15		
Name of Correspondent:	IS GMMUI	V 3		
☐ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A)		(B)	(C)
Subject: Regnests to be	Stable 1	nanager	207 Lip	eszaner
Stallion.	4-2-2 E-E-0			
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DIS	POSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
Cutottand	ORIGINATOR	83,01,19		C 83/01/17
CUATIG	Referral Note:			0 62 21 15
		83101117		C 83101117
WFIEL	Referral Note:	83,01,17	無	£ 83,01,11
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
		1 1		
	Referral Note:			= 1
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action	I - Info Copy Only/No A	ction Necessary	DISPOSITION CODES: A - Answered	C - Completed
C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet	R - Direct Reply w/Copy- S - For Signature X - Interim Reply		B - Non-Special Refe	S - Suspended
to be used as Enclosure	A Interior reply		FOR OUTGOING CORI	
			Code =	
Comments:				

**CLASSIFICATION SECTION** No. of Additional Individual Codes: Medla: Correspondents: Secondary Subject Codes: Subject Code: PRESIDENTIAL REPLY Form Code Date Comment Time: Time: DSP Media: SIGNATURE CODES: MEDIA CODES: CPn - Presidential Correspondence B - Box/package n - 0 - Unknown C - Copy D - Official document n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan

- n 2 Ronald Reagan n 3 Ron n 4 Dutch

- n 5 Ron Reagan
- n 6 Ronald n 7 Ronnie
- CLn First Lady's Correspondence

  - n 0 Unknown n 1 Nancy Reagan n 2 Nancy n 3 Mrs. Ronald Reagan
- CBn Presidential & First Lady's Correspondence n 1 Ronald Reagan Nancy Reagan n 2 Ron Nancy

- G Message
- H Handcarried
- L Letter M Mailgram O Memo
- P Photo
- R Report S - Sealed
- T Telegram
- V Telephone
- X Miscellaneous Y Study

WASHINGTON

January 17, 1983

Dear Ms. Emmons:

Your letter of November 24, 1982 to the President regarding the Lipizzaner stallion has been referred to me for response.

Please be advised that neither the President nor the United States are the owners of the horse. Accordingly, decisions regarding its breeding and stabling are not his to make. I suggest you direct your inquiries to the Austrian Embassy.

Thank you for writing and we wish you luck in the 1984 Los Angeles Games.

Sincerely,

Orig. signed by FFF

Fred F. Fielding Counsel to the President

Ms. Bette Emmons 2056 Emerson Street Palo Alto, CA 94301

FFF:DBW/kl FFFielding-DBWaller Subj. Chron. November 24, 1982

120793 cu

S. Kith

President Ronald Reagan The White House Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr. President:

I am delighted to hear that you are now the owner of a Lipizzaner stallion. I have been training Lipizzaners for 15 years and the current gelding is my hope for a Gold Medal for the United States in the Los Angeles Games in 1984!

My horses name is Maestoso Plutona and he is 12 years old. I bought him at age  $2\frac{1}{2}$  and he was imported from Piber, Austra. We are now doing Grand Prix dressage.

I am hoping that you will stable your Lipizzaner in Santa Ynez. If this is so, I would like to apply to your stable manager for a breeding to your stallion for a Lipizzaner mare that I am currently training for a friend. The mare is of the Siglavy line and is in super health. I am hoping for another Olympic quality colt from her.

Please let me know if there is another way that I should approach your stable manager/ranch foreman regarding the breeding bookings. I live in Northern/Mid California and would not have any problem getting the mare to Santa Ynez.

Secondly, if you need someone to maintain/care/show the horse, I certainly would consider it an honor to talk to one of your people about it. I have been riding 47 years and have had three Lipizzaners. I am the only woman in the world who has trained a Lipizzaner stallion from a colt to the Olympic level. They are the most terrificly elegant horse in creation. Their temperaments are likened to our Morgans and they make unbelievable trail horses. Their manners are inborn to gentleness, even around mares. Although you must be stern with them and they love to work, they are gentle beyond any other breed.

Much luck with your horse and I do hope that you will take him as your personal trail mount.

Sincerely.

Bette Emmons

2056 Emerson Street

Palo Alto, California 94301

#### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

-	1		
1	2	Z	-
-	-	Service .	

O - OUTGOING H - INTERNAL Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) Name of Correspondent:	thia Gro	ves New	som	
□ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A)		(B)	(C)
Subject: Wants to rid	1		ellion to	5
ROUTE TO:	AC	CTION	DISP	OSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
Cuttolland	ORIGINATOR	8301124		C 83101124
CUATIY	Referral Note:	83 101 124		C 83 101 1 2
CUFIEL	Referral Note:	83101124	##	A 83101124
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	Referral Note:  I - Info Copy Only/No A R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature X - Interim Reply	ction Necessary	DISPOSITION CODES: A · Answered B · Non-Special Refer  FOR OUTGOING CORRI Type of Response = Code = Completion Date =	ESPONDENCE: Initials of Signer "A"
Comments:				

	CLASSIFICATION SECTION	
No. of Additional Correspondents: Media	Individual Codes: 4.692	2
Prime Subject Code: GT	Secondary Subject Codes: NRD02 RE017 CO 010	_ <u>PROJ</u>
	PRESIDENTIAL REPLY	
Code Date	Comment	Form
c	Time:	р.
DSP	Time:	Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:	MEDIA CODES:	
CPn - Presidential Correspondence	8 - Box/package	Sen Comercial
n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron	C - Copy D - Official docume G - Message	nt
n - 4 - Dutch n - 5 - Ron Reagan	H - Handcarried L - Letter	
n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie	M- Mailgram O - Memo P - Photo	
CLn - First Lady's Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown	R - Report 8 - Sealed	
n - 1 - Nancy Reagan	T - Telegram V - Tslephone	100
n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan	X - Miscellaneous Y - Study	
CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Con n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Re n - 2 - Ron - Nancy	respondence	

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T

WASHING ON

January 24, 1983

Dear Ms. Newsom:

Your letter of December 14, 1982 to the President regarding the Lipizzaner stallion presented to him has been referred to me for response. You ask that you be allowed to work with the horse in order to develop your experience.

Please be advised that neither the President nor the United States are owners of the horse. Accordingly, decisions regarding the stallion are not his to make. I suggest that you direct any further inquiry to the Austrian Embassy.

> Sincerely, Origa signed by FFF

Fred F. Fielding Counsel to the President

Ms. Cynthia Groves Newsom 2917 West Ox Road Herndon, VA 22071

FFF:DBW/kl
FFFielding
DBWaller
Subj.
Chron.

December 14,1982 2917 West Ox Road Herndon, Virginia 22071

K.5.

President Ronald Reagan 1800 Pennsylvania Ave. Washington, D.C. 20006 :21836 Cu

Dear President Reagan:

Upon hearing the news of your acquiring a Royal Lipaziner, I would like to offer my expertise in the horse world for your consideration.

As I was growing up in Pony Club, I worked closely with the top instructors listed in my attached profile. For the Difficult Run Pony Club, where I volunteer many hours teaching and developing Pony Club youth skills for their future, and derive satisfaction knowing this is the best source of horse education they can receive.

I feel your horse and I could be of help to each other in that I could make great use of his skills and provide an opportunity to further develop my experience.

Would you please consider my request to work with your horse. I can be reached at 620-3798 or 860-1439.

Very truly yours,

Cynthia Leoves Newsom

Cynthia Groves Newsom

Enclosure

Cynthia Groves Newsom 2917 West Ox Road Herndon, Virginia 22071 (703)620-3798 (703)860-1439

Experience: Judging Clinics Graduate: Difficult Run Riding Clinics (within the dressage and eventing Climate) Instructors Clinics

United States Pony Club

#### Presently

Prensently involved in preparing yearlings for dressage, and eventing; also training a six-year old for eventing. Teaching Pony Clubbers complete care, and riding techniques.

I have been associated with or studied under the following top level instructors: Don Sachey, rode on the United State Combine Training Team; Wendy Carlson, Fourth Level Champion of the American Horse Show Association; Nuno Oliveria, Classical Dressage trainer in Portugal; Wash Bishop, Made the short list of the United States Combine Training Team; Major Buttakay, Rode on the Hungarian Combine Training Team; General Wing, American Horse Show Association Judge and Technical Delegate; Major Beale, Rode on the Great Britian Combine Training Team; Captain Andrew B. deSzinay's American Horse Show Judge and Technical Delegate: A Nancy Cleveland, Graduate United States Pony Club, American Horse Show Assoication Judge: General Jonathan Burton, Vice President of United States Combine Training Association.

Recently I trained and showed a horse from training level through Fourth level in dressage.

#### Goals

To be on the United States Dressage Team and top dressage rider

#### References

Lt.Col. James Dearlove, District Commissioner of Difficult Run Pony Club Wendy Carlson, American Horse Show Association Judge General Jonathean Burton, Vice President of United States Combine Training Association

D	#	1	21	837	CU
	**				

#### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

BI

O - OUTGOING			4	
☐ H · INTERNAL ☐ I · INCOMING				
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)	-			
Name of Correspondent: Verov	nica Sch	losser		
☐ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A)		(B)	(C)
Subject: Wants to Vis			tallion	
	a stanta 1-7			
			Lipe William	
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISF	POSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
Cutolland	ORIGINATOR	83 PI 118	7.771 9.608	C 83101 118
CVATI4	Referral Note:	83,01,68	1	C 83,01,18
WFIEL	Referral Note:	83,01 128		A 83101118
PERSONAL PROPERTY.	Referral Note:	CUENTALIO		
		1 1		
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
ACTION CODES:	I Info Copy Coly/No A	otlon Nonanani	DISPOSITION CODES:	C. Completed
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet	I - Info Copy Only/No Al R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature X - Interim Reply	ction Necessary	A - Answered B - Non-Special Refer	
to be used as Enclosure			FOR OUTGOING CORR Type of Response =	Initials of Signer
	Calmellies (se		Code = Completion Date =	
Comments:				

#### **CLASSIFICATION SECTION**

No. of Additional Correspondents:	Media: Individual Codes:	4.000	
	Secondary Subject Codes: NR	202	
	co :	017	 ··

#### PRESIDENTIAL REPLY

Code Date		Comment	Form_
c		Time:	р.
DSP		Time:	Media:

#### SIGNATURE CODES:

**CPn** - Presidential Correspondence

n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan

n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron

n-4 - Dutch

n - 5 - Ron Reagan

n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie

CLn - First Lady's Correspondence

n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan

CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Correspondence n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Ron - Nancy

#### MEDIA CODES:

B - Box/package

C - Copy
D - Official document
G - Message
H - Handcarried

L - Letter M- Maligram

O - Memo P - Photo

R - Report

S - Sealed T - Telegram V - Telephone

X - Miscellaneous Y - Study

-- 1

WASHINGTON

January 24, 1983

Dear Ms. Schlosser:

Your recent letter to the President in which you ask to visit the Lipizzaner stallion presented to him has been referred to me for response.

Please be advised that neither the President nor the United States are owners of the horse. Accordingly, a decision to grant your request is not his to make. I suggest that you direct any further inquiry to the Austrian Embassy.

Thank you for your inquiry and for your kind wishes for the President.

Sincerely,

Orig. signed by FFF

Fred F. Fielding Counsel to the President

Ms. Veronica Schlosser Box 554 Soquel, CA 95013

FFF:DBW/kl FFFielding -DBWaller Subj. Chron.

## THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

Date: 1/18/83 To: David Waller
The attached is for your:
□ Information
Appropriate Action - server & s  Review and Please Return:
□ cc of correspondence
□ log sheet
□ item
□ file
If you do not a chnowledge let me know + I'll send of for Aprila Cetter Reply.  LINDA FRICK Gift Office Room 494, x2350

Dear Mr. President, You probably get millions of 121837 Cer letters and I don't necessarily expect an answer also it slese would be nice. I just talked by phone to Hotrat DR Lerner who is the Lead of the Lipieraner Farm where the home comes from you got poon the Austrian government Maestoso. I lised to book on this form many years ago and also arouned at one time a brother of your Maestoso Plutma. would it be possible to visit your horse onces? Ilive in California. It some one con answer I brould be thrilled. I am born in Jernany but am how an American Gitizen.

VERONICA SCHLOSSER

VON 554

Sinceley Vernica Soquel, Cal. 95013

(408/462-1925 or 476-7818

#### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

□ O · OUTGOING □ H · INTERNAL □ I · INCOMING Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)		6		
Name of Correspondent: Lisa	N. Co	X	to the second	
☐ MI Mail Report Us	er Codes: (A)	(	B)	(C)
Subject: Ooks that the	Lipizza	ner sta	11:00 b	e made
" the first Stallion	3 an	america	n Na	tionel
Stud Farm"				
The second secon		3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3° 3		
ROUTE TO:	AC	CTION	DIS	POSITION .
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
WHOHland	ORIGINATOR	8301126		C. 83,01,31
CVATI4	Referral Note:	83101131		0 83,01,3
CUFIEL	Referral Note:	83101131	#	A 83,01, 3
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:	7		
C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response	I - Info Copy Only/No A R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature K - Interim Reply	ction Necessary	DISPOSITION CODES  A - Answered B - Non-Special Ref  FOR OUTGOING COR  Type of Response Code	C - Completed erral S - Suspended  RESPONDENCE:  Initials of Signer  "A"
Comments:			Completion Date	Date of Outgoing

	CLASSIF	ICATION SECTION	
No. of Additional Correspondents:		dividual Codes: 4000	2
Prime Subject Code: GI	Second	Codes: NR 002	- REOL
		CD 010.	
	PRESID	DENTIAL REPLY	
Code	Date	Comment	Form
C	Time:		p.
DSP	Time:	The	Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:		MEDIA CODES:	
CPn - Presidential Correspon - 0 - Unknown	ondence	B - Box/package	
n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Re	pagan	C - Copy D - Official docum	ent
n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron		G - Message	on.
n - 4 - Dutch n - 5 - Ron Reagan		H - Handcarried L - Letter	
n - 6 - Ronald		M- Mailgram	Television .
n - 7 - Ronnie		O - Memo P - Photo	
CLn - First Lady's Correspo	ndence	R - Report	
n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan		S - Sealed T - Telegram	
n · 2 · Nancy	10 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	V · Telephone	A STATE OF THE STA
n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reag	an	X - Miscellaneous Y - Study	100
CBn - Presidential & First L	ady's Correspondence		
n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - I n - 2 - Ron - Nancy	Nancy Reagan		

CONDITION OF THE SECOND OF THE SECOND

WASHINGTON

January 31, 1983

Dear Ms. Cox:

Your letter to the President regarding the Lipizzaner stallion presented to him has been referred to me for response. You ask that the horse be made "the first stallion of an American National Stud Farm."

Please be advised that neither the President nor the United States are the owners of the horse. Accordingly, decisions regarding it are not his to make. I suggest that you direct any further inquiry to the Austrian Embassy.

Thank you for writing and for your kind wishes for the President.

Sincerely,

Orig. signed by FFF

Fred F. Fielding Counsel to the President

Ms. Lisa N. Cox Glen Deven Ranch Palo Colorado Canyon Carmel, CA 93923

FFF:DBW/kl
FFFielding
DBWaller
Subj.
Chron.

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

TO: David Waller

J understand

these leppings better

we to be derected to

FROM: CONNIE MACKEY

Presidential Correspondence -

Children's Unit

Room 20, Extension 7734 or 7735

GLEN DEVEN RANCH PALO COLORADO CANYON CARMEL, CALIFORNIA 98928

The Honorable Ronald Reagan
Presidents of the United States
The White House 123221 CW
Washington D.C.

Déar Président Reagan:

el hape this letter will reach you personally class hape you well condiser it. First, of am a 16-year ald Daphomore at Cannel High School. I am a active meno. Ser of future farmers of America. I also, like you lave and ride horses. What causes me to write is the Wonderful picture of the Irppizanes stattion "presented to President Reagan and the nation" as a get from Hustria. A horse like "Amadeus" is the result of many generations of selective breeding and many years of specialized training. He is a world-class atthtete and artist who needs continuing exercise to maintain his peak condition and perfomance. And, of Course, he is prime bloodstock and aganare. and beautiful breed.

my suggestion is, why not make "Amadeus" the first stallion of an American National Stud Farma? Hearly every country in the world with a historical association with the horse has a state on National Stud. This is true throught Eurape, as well Russia and the Consmunist Countries, and the Middle East. of think that em American national Stud should not only have facilities to Breed, train and display such imports as "Amadeus" but be a showpeace for American breeds such as, Quarter Horse, Morgan Port. American Saddlebred Walker, mustang et could also have US. Equestrain teams center for our

An American National Stud Farm would be a permanent attraction for juture generations of horselovers, wherever it might be located. Near Washington D.C., or maybe even here in California. It would also provide jobs for people in need of a job.

GLEN DEVEN RANCH PALO COLORADO CANYON CARMEL, CALIFORNIA 98928

ch believe the American National Stud would be supported not only by gifts from horse breeders, enthusiasts and organizations, but by donations of breeding stock from all parts of the country and the world.

For Starters, one or more of the fine Lippinganes breeders there in Southern California might be proud and happy to donate mores to help "Amadeus" Journal the first epeneration of the American Stud!

After All, a horse-lawing American general liberated the Jippinaners after world world; it would be appropriate for you a horse-lawing President to create for the public a neurinstitution Celebrating the horse in America with this breed and this gift.

chape you had a happy thankogining haliday at your ranch, and that "Amadeus" will have a happy home in his new Country, Happuly as the foundation stud at the American hatronal Stud Ferm!!

Respectfully, Jisa M. Cox Lisa N. Cox Glen Deven Ranch

1235U5 CU

WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

□ O · OUTGOING □ H · INTERNAL				
□ I · INCOMING				
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 1	avia Wis	1 -		
Name of Correspondent:	and wing	hlman	_	
☐ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A)	(	B)	(C)
Subject: Powary Va	User Done	~ Clus	- offe	isto
Care for a	Linguman	ier	00	
	,000			
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DIS	POSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
CV Holland	ORIGINATOR	83102108		C 83102111
WATIY	Referral Note:	83102108		C 831021 11
CUFIEL	Referral Note:	83102111	7#	A 830211
	Referral Note:			
		1 1		
	Referral Note:	1. 1		1 1
	Referral Note:			
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	S - For Signature X - Interim Reply	ction Necessary	DISPOSITION CODES: A - Answered B - Non-Special Refe	C - Completed erral S - Suspended
			Type of Response : Code : Completion Date :	Initials of Signer "A" Date of Outgoing
Comments:	CLERCE VEVIEW			
		- F15		ESPARILLE L

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

### **RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY**

**CLASSIFICATION SECTION** No. of Additional Individual Codes: Media: Correspondents: Prime Secondary Subject Code: Subject Codes: PRESIDENTIAL REPLY Code Date Comment Form Time: Time: DSP Media: SIGNATURE CODES: MEDIA CODES: CPn - Presidential Correspondence B - Box/package n - 0 - Unknown C - Copy
D - Official document n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan n - 2 - Ronald Reagan G - Message H - Handcarried n - 3 - Ron n - 4 - Dutch L - Letter
M- Mailgram
O - Memo
P - Photo n - 5 - Ron Reagan n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie R - Report CLn - First Lady's Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown S - Sealed T - Telegram n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan V - Telephone X - Miscellaneous Y - Study CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Correspondence n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Ron - Nancy

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

February 11, 1983

Dear Mr. Wightman:

Your recent letter to the President regarding the Lipizzaner stallion presented to him has been referred to me for response.

You request that the President donate the horse to the Poway Valley Pony Club. Though I am sure your club would be able to provide an excellent home for the stallion, please be advised that neither the President nor the United States are its owners. Accordingly, decisions regarding the horse are not his to make. I suggest that you direct your inquiry to the Austrian Embassy.

Thank you for writing and I wish you every success with your Pony Club.

Sincerely,

Orig. signed by FFF

Fred F. Fielding Counsel to the President

Mr. David Wightman Poway Valley Pony Club 12811 Orpha Court Poway, CA 92064

FFF:DBW/kl FFFielding · DBWaller: Subj. Chron.

Dean Mr. Peresident Reagan:

123505 CM

Wim a cultur year old long who colongs to the Howay Valley, California Pony Celub. Il have observed The fact that you have received a Leppizaner stal-I win from the very well known Spanish Reding Cademy of Vienna, austria

Pony Club usa national non-profit organization devoted to putting out olympic qualities in riders. Hony Cilub works and drills people under the age of 21 on the art of riding, chorsecare, veterinanan Anowledge, and choise management

Belowe dressage is the basis of all advanced housemanship, and ven Pony Colub is in the gorocess of developing highly skilled riders, we are immed of a well schooled horse that would teach Pony Clubbers as well as instructors. Parry Valley Poris Colub chas access ito an instructor in our area from the Sepanish Riding School who is well reducated un the art of ruding the famous Lippizaners. His name is Wolfgang Delefont.

I have been unformed that because you are in Office that you will not beable to cheep this special gift your othe Quotion you enment. Therefore, I would like to offen you the opportunity to donate this would be a sure way to reducate many Pany Clubbers and yorepore them for chigh level (olympic) competition.

Poway Valley Pony Colubrais able to eprovide axcellent facilities and supervised care for the Typizaner & tallion.

Of you would like to investigate further the possibility of donating this worse to our Pony Club uplease contact me at (619) 486-3122 12822
ORPha Ct. Poway CA \$2064 or our District Commissioner Diane Behavar (619) 485-028 8

I urge you to give this regular your upmost consideration, I am most anxious to when from you!

Zincerely yours

DAVID Wightman

of the

Poway Kalley Pony Colub

129758 March 11, 1983 Dear Mr. Winsell. Enclosed is a copy of the man Agreement for the trains. The Florida train has been added which was delivered to Mr. Herman and the train which was delivered directly to you. Sincerely, Anne Higgins Special Assistant to the President and Director of Correspondence Mr. John Winston Director of Public Affairs Department of Transportation Room 5420 400 7th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. AVH:LAF:rks Enclose copy of revised Loan Agreement; and copy of Loan Agreement with Mr. Herman.

Dear Mr. Herman:

Please sign the enclosed Loan Agreement and return to my office, retaining a copy for yourself.

Please keep us advised of any changes in the location of the train.

Sincerely,

Anne Higgins
Special Assistant to the President
and Director of Correspondence

Mr. Robert Herman President Washington Terminal Company 50 Massachusetts Avenue, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20002

AVH: LAF: rks

Enclose original and 1 copy of Loan Agreement.

3/2 THE WHITE HOUSE Need to add to list Fla train-Delivered to Robert Herman, Amthal Minion Statu, 2/24/83 - Delivered disectly to D.O.T. - Notriens at w. Hs. 516-(don't worm about typing ID. #5 there Keist + atura to John Whiston of beep ong on our on laan fito. Durth also show to DW,

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

also need to do Seiter of A for fabert Herman of send to lum to seur er ha c. In him to beep transmitted of Dear Mr. Herman; Leeis age. Enclosed is the beller agheement we discussed,

agheement we discussed,

please dato sign flepone copy

filter and land have

for your files questions please

any questions please

any questions please.

MEMORANDUM OF CALL	THE WAY	
ro:		
a		
YOU WERE CALLED BY-	1 YOU WERE VISIT	ED BY-
Both	leman	
OF (Organization)	1	
Wash.	Termina	e
PLEASE CALL - PHONE N	IO. T.	FTS
WILL CALL AGAIN	IS WAITING TO	SEE YOU
ARETURNED YOUR CALL	WISHES AN APP	DINTMENT
MESSAGE		A service of
	A STATE OF THE STA	
		l muse
RECEIVED BY	DATE 7-7	TIME
16		THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Call B Herman She NE.

20002

blan paper

289 -2380

address

Please type in # 57 (2/18?)
Automent Horiday
They took all but Horida

### LOAN AGREEMENT

This Loan Agreement is entered into between the Department of Transportation ("the Department") and the White House for the purpose of allowing the Department to use for official purposes several trains, descriptions of which are attached, given to President Reagan for Christmas 1982 and accepted as gifts to the United States Government for eventual placement in the Presidential Library.

The Department assumes responsibility for security and care necessary to maintain the trains in their current condition during their transportation from the White House to the Department for the duration of their official use and during their transportation back to the White House or to other prearranged locations.

The Department agrees that the trains are not to be moved from the Department without the prior written consent of the White House. The trains will be transported from the White House to the Department by White House messenger and will be returned by the Department to the White House or other prearranged location no later than at the termination of this Administration.

Dated:			Dated:
			Ву:
Title/Auth For Deptar	nority: ctment of Transporta	tion	Title/Authority: For The White House
	I.D. Numbers	Date	taken from White House
		-	

ID 8233099 DATE RECEIVED 821217	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO			sjb
NAME Mr. S. Scott Lefever  Prefix President	Last Name		Suffix	
107 73		,		e (
ADDRESS 121 Lincolnway West, New Oxf	City	*		
			- N. A. 10	
STATE PA ZIP 17350 COUNTRY	TO SHOW THE	a think of the		
	SPOUSE		1	
and the second s	acks and addition	Tecu TT!	G Personal Friend- H Foreign Official- Foreign Official- General Public- General Public-	Over Minimal Value mal Value mal Value mal Value inimal Value
ARRIVAL FORM Mail Room Congressional Liaison Staff	RR	GC GC	2.	
P Presented Personally S Staff Other Than Congressional Liaison O Other	) BY	_ FORM	DATE	1
DISPOSITION  AR Archives  CA Children's Hospital  CB Other Charity  DS Destroyed  WH Residence  PS Presidential Staff  FS First Lady Staff  RA Returned to Sender, Commercial  RB Returned to Sender, Over Minimal Value  RC Returned to Sender, Other	DA Camp David EW East Wing WW West Wing RN Ranch GS GSA GU Gift Unit—Held GC Gift Unit—Cupboard OH: Other			
ARCHIVE BOX #	APPRAISED VALUE	\$350		
COMMENT Value per F.A.O. Senates Schwarz, Wash.I	o.c.		and the same of th	

	Section 1		III L III O O O L I	and the state of t	20 1. 20 1.	
ID	8233277	DATE RECEIVED	30105		A .	sjb
NAME	Mr. Peter 0. 1	Bianco		The second second		
NAME Prefix	A SITE PAIN BOLL	First	La	st Name		Suffix
TITLE	Train We	orld #121		24.62689, 51.52		
ORGANIZATION ADDRESS	1510 Avenue	M, Brookly	A Description		And The control	
Street			T Y ?	City	Winner I'm	
STATE	NY ZII	11230	COUNTRY			
SALUTATION_	9901		SP	OUSE	0.12	
DESCRIPTION	Toys: Trai 4 cars, a ca repainted -	n set consistion boose, reproductive relettered; and d 027 gauge, by	ng of W. ctions-	President First Lady President and First Lady First Family, Other White House Staff Other  steam locomoti rls Set", a co	ve and	Personal Friend—Under Minimal Valler Personal Friend—Over Minimal Valler Foreign Official—Under Minimal Valler General Public—Under Minimal Valler VIP—Under Minimal Valler VIP—Over Minimal Valler VIP—Over Minimal Value Other—Under Minimal Value Other—Under Minimal Value Other—Over Minimal Value Other—Over Minimal Value
ARRIVAL, FORI	M Mail Room Congressional Liaiso P Presented Personally Staff Other Than Col	A	CKNOWLEDGED BY	<b>N</b> R	FORM.	DATE
DISPOSITION	AB Archives CA Children's Hospital CB Other Charity DS Destroyed	PR President FL First Lady FO First Family, Other WH Residence PS Presidential Staff FS First Lady Staff RA Returned to Sender RB Returned to Sender RC Returned to Sender	Over Minimal Value	DA Camp David EW East Wing WW West Wing RN Ranch GS GSA GU Gift Unit—Held GC Gift Unit—Cupboard OH Other		

ARCHIVE BOX #

COMMENT

Value per Train World.

D 2

\$300

APPRAISED VALUE

ID	233150 DATE	RECEIVED	C. T. C. Line	- F 7A = 4		sjb
NAME Prefix	Mark Dickinson	Application of the second of t	Tr L	ast Name		Suffix
ORGANIZATION	4 15		S. Carlotte and Ca			The state of the s
ADDRESS_Street	2209 New All	bany Road,	Cinnami	inson (inson)		
STATE	ZIP	08077	COUNTRY			
SALUTATION_	9901		SF	POUSE	-	**************************************
100		State Victoria	8 R	First Lady President and First Lady First Family, Other	. Law	G Personal Friend—Over Minimal Va H Foreign Official—Under Minimal Va Foreign Official—Over Minimal Va P General Public—Under Minimal Va
DESCRIPTION		white and bl	he Spirito ue and lett	tered "1776" and	d depiction	Q General Public—Order Minimal Value VIP—Under Minimal Value VIP—Over Minimal Value O Other—Under Minimal Value T Other—Over Minimal Value
DESCRIPTION  ARRIVAL FORM	of '76" in red, The Great Seal: collector's ser	white and bl approx. 14" ies.	he Spirito ue and lett	Other tered "1776" and by Tyco; part	d depiction of a	Q General Public—Over Minimal Value VIP—Under Minimal Value VIP—Over Minimal Value O Other—Under Minimal Value
	of '76" in red, The Great Seal: collector's ser:  Mail Room Congressional Liaison Staff P Presented Personally S Staff Other Than Congression O Other  Archives Children's Hospital OB Other Charity	white and blapprox. 11." ies. ACK onal Liaison  R President First Lady O First Family, Other Residence S Presidential Staff S First Lady Staff A Returned to Sender, Co B Returned to Sender, On	he Spirito ue and lett x 23" x 85'  NOWLEDGED B	Other tered "1776" and by Tyco; part	OI a	Q General Public—Over Minimal Value VIP—Under Minimal Value VIP—Over Minimal Value O Other—Under Minimal Value T Other—Over Minimal Value

NAME Prefix	Mr. Antonio	irat		Last Name		`. Suffix	
TITLE	-5 M. A. S.	The same of the same of		Cast Name		Suna	
ORGANIZATIO	Consoli F	amily Train Co	ompany	the training the same		.क. सर्वे	
ADDRESS	Mary at 17 Mary Service	orne Road,	Wayne		September 1	W. A. Carlotte	
Street				City	在 1		
STATE	NJ ZIP	07470	COUNTRY			(Filtra)	1
SALUTATION.				SPOUSE	The state of the s		1 2 2 1
CATEGORY C	DOE	GIFTIN	NTENDED FOR	P President First Lady B President and First Lady	DONOR	G Personal Friend—U G Personal Friend—C H Foreign Official—U Foreign Official—O	Over Minimal Value nder Minimal Value ver Minimal Value
S ARRIVAL FOR	3 cars; "The passenger train 1938 and a sandcast alum	in in 1934; cemanufactured	phyr , Ame original co in 1982 fr	R First Family, Other W White House Staff O Other crica's first state collector's set; rom the original x. 12" x 3"x 3".	reamlined	General Public—Ur General Public—Ov VIP—Under Minima W VIP—Over Minimal	nder Minimal Value ver Minimal Value al Value Value mal Value
S ARRIVAL FOR	3 cars; "The passenger train 1938 and a sandcast alum	Burlington Zemin in 1934; cemanufactured ainum; each cas	phyr , Ame original co in 1982 fr	W White House Staff O Other erica's first st collector's set; rom the original x. 12" x 3"x 3"	reamlined	General Public—Ur General Public—Ov VIP—Under Minima W VIP—Over Minimal Other—Under Mini	nder Minimal Value ver Minimal Value al Value Value mal Value
8	3 cars; "The passenger train 1938 and a sandcast alum Mail Room Congressional Liaison P Presented Personally S Staff Other Than Con	Burlington Ze Lin in 1934; cemanufactured Linum; each ca:  Staff  PR President FL First Lady FO First Family, Other WH Residence PS Presidential Staff FS First Lady Staff RA Returned to Sender	phyr , Ame original co in 1982 fr r is approx CKNOWLEDGEL	W White House Staff O Other erica's first st collector's set; rom the original x. 12" x 3"x 3"	reamlined last made match plan	General Public—Ur General Public—Or V VIP—Under Minima W VIP—Over Minimal Other—Under Minim Other—Over Minim	nder Minimal Value ver Minimal Value al Value Value mal Value

7

ID 8300003	DATE RECEIVED		<b>购得</b>	
Mr. D.	Lee	Miller	The state of the s	
Prefix President	First	Last Name	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Suffix
	ain Factory, Inc.			
ADDRESS 541 Railroa	d Street,	Bangor		
Street	The state of the s	City		
STATE ME	ZIP 49013	COUNTRY		
SALUTATION Dear Mr.	Miller	SPOUSE		0.00
CATEGORY CODE	GIFT IN	F President F First Lady B President and Fi R First Family, Oth		F Personal Friend—Under Minimal Value G Personal Friend—Over Minimal Value H Foreign Official—Under Minimal Value Foreign Official—Over Minimal Value
original w/funnel and 22' of plays "F	smokestack, woodt	tion of the Other no. 1 gauge, included ender, and three additional system includes a very conly set like this	ding the engine ditional cars; whistle, steam, and	General Public—Under Minimal Value General Public—Over Minimal Value V VIP—Under Minimal Value W VIP—Over Minimal Value O Other—Under Minimal Value Other—Over Minimal Value
original w/funnel and 22' o plays "F manufacture  ARRIVAL FORM M Mail Room C Congressiona P Presented Per	"Old West Train"; smokestack, woodt of track; the sound ail to the Chief"; ed by Bangor Train	tion of the Other no. 1 gauge, included ender, and three additional system includes a very conly set like this	ling the engine litional cars; whistle, steam, as s in U.S.);	General Public—Over Minimal Value V VIP—Under Minimal Value W VIP—Over Minimal Value O Other—Under Minimal Value
original w/funnel and 22° o plays "F manufacture  ARRIVAL FORM M Mail Room C Congressiona P Presented Pe	"Old West Train"; smokestack, woodt of track; the sound ail to the Chief"; ed by Bangor Train  Liaison Staff sonally an Congressional Liaison  PR President	commercial Over Minite House State Other no. 1 gauge, include ender, and three addingsystem includes a way (only set like this Factory, Inc.  DA Camp.D. EW East Wir WW West Wir WW GS GSA GU Gift Unit OH Other	ling the engine litional cars; whistle, steam, as in U.S.);  FORM  Property of the engine of the eng	General Public—Over Minimal Value V VIP—Under Minimal Value W VIP—Over Minimal Value O Other—Under Minimal Value Other—Over Minimal Value  DATE  DATE

COMMENT Presented in Gift Unit by Mr. Miller, Robin Luketina, General Counsel/Chief of Staff to Congressman Mark Siljander; Train is a product of new company established to help nation's economy: Value per Mr. Miller

ID 8233072 DATE RECEIVED 821215			dip
NAME Mr. Arthur M. Peisner and Associat	Cast Name		Suffix
TITLE President		Personal Property	
ORGANIZATION Fun Dimensions			
ADDRESS 26750 Twenty-Three Mile Road,	Mount Clemens		
STATE ZIP 230106 COUNTE	ay.		
SALUTATION	SPOUSE		图 《金属》 医多类性外腺
CATEGORY CODE 9901 GIFT INTENDED FO	P President F First Lady B President and First Lady R First Family, Other	DONOR	F Personal Friend—Under Minimal Value G Personal Friend—Over Minimal Value Foreign Official—Under Minimal Value Foreign Official—Over Minimal Value
DESCRIPTION Lionel Train set; 25 pieces;; 2 boxes of train tracks and an Ins  was made in 1976; now considerable	W , White House Staff O Other Struction booklet; 7		P General Public—Under Minimal Value General Public—Over Minimal Value V VIP—Under Minimal Value W VIP—Over Minimal Value O Other—Under Minimal Value T Other—Over Minimal Value
ARRIVAL FORM  Mail Room Congressional Liaison Staff P Presented Personally S Staff Other Than Congressional Liaison O Other	GED BY	FORM	DATE
DISPOSITION  AR Archives  CB Children's Hospital  CB Other Charity  DS Destroyed  PR President  FL First Lady  FO First Family, Other  WH Residence  PS President  Residence  PS President  FIRST Lady  FO First Family, Other  Residence  PS President  FO First Family, Other  Residence  PS President  FO First Lady  Residence  PS President  FO First Lady  FO First Lady  FO FIRST Lady  FO FIRST Lady  FIRST Lady  FO FIRST Lady  FIRST Lady  FIRST Lady  FO FIRST Lady  F	DA Camp David  EW East Wing  WW West Wing  RN Ranch  GS GSA  Gift Unit—Held  GC Gift Unit—Cupboard  OH Other		
ARCHIVE BOX #	APPRAISED VALUE	\$500	
COMMENT Value per Fun Dimensione,	who mades hime	l trains	

	Snacka ses - (track +
WHITE HOU	JSE GIFT UNIT 3 packages - (track to See box of thair)
ID 8330359 DATE RECEIVED 830218	trains sjb (tree)
NAME Mr. William H.	Dempsey
TITLE President First	Last Name Suffix
ORGANIZATIONAssociation of American Railroa	
ADDRESS 1920 L Street, N.W., Wash	
Street	City
STATE DC ZIP 20036 COUNTRY	Y Washington
SALUTATION	SPOUSE
DESCRIPTION Toys: Train set: consisting of 7 cars, HO gauge, by Roundhouse; 6 ca and 1 powered diesel by Athearn; 1 T electric; wooden platform with mounte and a 2' artificial decorated tree.  ARRIVAL FORM Mail Room Congressional Liaison Staff	B President and First Lady B Frist Family, Other W White House Staff O Other Is in miniature, HO gauge, Trainpack railroad controls, C d circular track, 48 x 60 7 7 8 9 7 7 8 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 7 9 9 7 9 9 9 9
P Presented Personally S Staff Other Than Congressional Liaison O Other	ED BYFORMDATE
DISPOSITION  AR Archives  CA Children's Hospital CB Other Charity DS Destroyed  PR President FL First Lady FO First Family, Other WH Residence PS Presidential Staff FS First Lady Staff RA Returned to Sender, Commercial RB Returned to Sender, Over Minimal Value RC Returned to Sender, Other	DA Camp David EW East Wing WW West Wing RN Ranch GS GSA GU Gift Unit—Held GC Gift Unit—Cupboard UNIT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
ARCHIVE BOX #	APPRAISED VALUE 9/15
Corre Hoffer Box Rockiel	le Mid (mr. Callis).

ME	一年 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The state of the s	NEW TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PERSON SERVICES	中国中国人工企业的企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业企业	1.04		-1-1-X	4 3
Prefix	Fin	t		Last Name		Suffix		
LE	The Florida	High Speed	Rail Committ	:00				
GANIZATION	c/o Mr. John	Parke Wrigh	ht, Chairman	- as - a - 1 - 1 - 1		2		
DRESSStreet	605 Suwannee	Street,	A STATE OF THE STA	Tallahassee	1567		rokko kitot	1
111								
ATEFL	ZIP	32301	COUNTRY		124 1. A. 193			10 Veta
LUTATION	Dear Mr. Wrig	ht		SPOUSE		ins i		
TEGORY CO	DE 9999	GIF	T INTENDED FOR	President	DON		ersonal Friend—Und	
- 3	Children Ball	191-20		F First Lady  B President and First Lady	y 3 y	H Fo	ersonal Friend—Ove oreign Official—Und	ler Minimal Val
- 1		The state of the s	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	R First Family, Other			oreign Official—Ove eneral Public—Unde	
	MISCELLABEOUS	THE PARTY OF THE P	THE PARTY OF THE P	First White House Statt				
SCRIPTION	Speed Train Mo	del"; an e	lectric model	Lof White House Staff	High		eneral Public—Over	r Minimal Value
SCRIPTION	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T	del"; an el rain, sche	lectric model duled for use	of othe proposed in Florida; mour	High ted on	a w v	eneral Public—Over IP—Under Minimal VIP—Over Minimal VI	r Minimal Value Value
SCRIPTION	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut	del"; an el rain, scheo out of the	lectric model duled for use State of Flo	of of the proposed in Florida; mour orida w/blinking 1	High ted on ights,	a w v	P—Under Minimal V P—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima	r Minimal Value Value alue al Value
SCRIPTION	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a	del"; an el rain, sched out of the nd a presen	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plage	l of othe proposed in Florida; mour orida w/blinking lue; attached to a	High ted on ights, wood	a w vi	P—Under Minimal V IP—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima ther—Over Minimal	r Minimal Value Value 'alue al Value I Value
SCRIPTION	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a platform mount	del"; an el rain, sched out of the nd a presen	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plage	of of the proposed in Florida; mour orida w/blinking 1	High ted on ights, wood	a w vi	P—Under Minimal V IP—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima ther—Over Minimal	r Minimal Value Value 'alue al Value I Value
	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a platform mount cars.	del"; an el rain, sched out of the nd a presen	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plage	l of othe proposed in Florida; mour orida w/blinking lue; attached to a	High ted on ights, wood	a w vi	P—Under Minimal V IP—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima ther—Over Minimal	r Minimal Value Value 'alue al Value I Value
	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a platform mount cars.	del"; an el rain, sched out of the nd a present ed inside	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plage	l of othe proposed in Florida; mour orida w/blinking lue; attached to a	High ted on ights, wood	a w vi a 0 0 luded	IP—Under Minimal V IP—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima ther—Over Minimal	r Minimal Value Value 'alue al Value I Value
	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a platform mount cars.  M Mail Room. C Congressional Liaison S Presented Personally	del"; an el rain, sched out of the nd a present ed inside	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plage	l of othe proposed in Florida; mound in Florida; mound in Florida; mound in Florida; mound in Florida; model is 87" x 4	High ted on ights, wood	a w vi a 0 0 luded	P—Under Minimal V IP—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima ther—Over Minimal	r Minimal Value Value 'alue al Value I Value
SCRIPTION	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a platform mount cars.  M Mail Room. C Congressional Liaison S	del"; an el rain, sched out of the nd a present ed inside	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plaqua wood crafe	l of othe proposed in Florida; mound in Florida; mound in Florida; mound in Florida; mound in Florida; model is 87" x 4	High ted on ights, wood !2"; inc	a w vi a 0 0 luded	IP—Under Minimal V IP—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima ther—Over Minimal	r Minimal Value Value 'alue al Value I Value
RIVAL FORM	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T: plexiglass cut transformer, a: platform mount cars.  M Mail Room. C Congressional Liaison S Presented Personally Staff Other Than Congre Other	del"; an el rain, sched out of the nd a present ed inside	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plaqua wood crafe	l of othe proposed in Florida; mour orida w/blinking lae; attached to a model is 87" x 4	High ted on ights, wood !2"; inc	a w vi a 0 0 luded	IP—Under Minimal V IP—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima ther—Over Minimal	r Minimal Value Value Value al Value I Value
RIVAL FORM	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a platform mount cars.  M Mail Room. C Congressional Laison S Presented Personally Staff Other Than Congre Other  Archives CA Children's Hospital	del"; an el rain, scher out of the nd a preser ed inside a taff essional Liaison	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plaqua wood crafe; ACKNOWLEDGE	DA Camp David  EW East Wing	High ted on ights, wood !2"; inc	a w vi a 0 0 luded	IP—Under Minimal V IP—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima ther—Over Minimal	r Minimal Value Value Value al Value
RIVAL FORM	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a platform mount cars.  M Mail Room. C Congressional Laison S Presented Personally Staff Other Than Congre Other  AR Archives CA Children's Hospital CB Other Charity	del"; an el rain, scher out of the nd a present ed inside a taff	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plaqua wood crafe; ACKNOWLEDGE	l of othe proposed in Florida; mour orida w/blinking lae; attached to a model is 87" x 4	High ted on ights, wood !2"; inc	a w vi a 0 0 luded	IP—Under Minimal V IP—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima ther—Over Minimal	r Minimal Value Value Value al Value
RIVAL FORM	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a platform mount cars.  M Mail Room. C Congressional Laison S Presented Personally Staff Other Than Congre Other  Archives CA Children's Hospital	del"; an e. rain, scher out of the nd a preser ed inside  taff  PR President FL First Lady FO First Family, O WH Residence PS Presidential Si	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plaqua wood crafe;  ACKNOWLEDGE	DA Camp David EW East Wing WW West Wing RN Ranch GS GSA	High ted on ights, wood !2"; inc	a w vi a 0 0 luded	IP—Under Minimal V IP—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima ther—Over Minimal	r Minimal Value Value Value al Value
RIVAL FORM	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a platform mount cars.  M Mail Room. C Congressional Laison S Presented Personally Staff Other Than Congre Other  AR Archives CA Children's Hospital CB Other Charity	del"; an e. rain, scher out of the nd a preser ed inside  taff  PR President FL First Lady FO First Family, C WH Residence PS Presidential Si FS First Lady Sta	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plaqua wood crafe;  ACKNOWLEDGE	DA Camp David  EW East Wing  WW West Wing  RN Ranch	High ted on ights, wood !2"; inc	a w via a o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	IP—Under Minimal V IP—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima ther—Over Minimal	r Minimal Valu Value Value al Value
RIVAL FORM	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a platform mount cars.  M Mail Room. C Congressional Laison S Presented Personally Staff Other Than Congre Other  AR Archives CA Children's Hospital CB Other Charity	del"; an e. rain, schee raine	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plaqua wood crafe;  ACKNOWLEDGE  Other  taff ff dender, Commercial lender, Over Minimal Value	DA Camp David EW East Wing WW West Wing RN Ranch GS GSA GU Gift Unit—Held GC Gift Unit—Cupboard	High ted on ights, wood !2"; inc	a w via a o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	IP—Under Minimal V IP—Over Minimal V ther—Under Minima ther—Over Minimal	r Minimal Valu Value Value al Value
RIVAL FORM	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a platform mount cars.  M Mail Room. C Congressional Laison S Presented Personally Staff Other Than Congre Other  AR Archives CA Children's Hospital CB Other Charity	del"; an e. rain, scher out of the nd a preser ed inside  taff  essional Liaison  PR President FL First Lady FO First Family, C WH Residence PS Presidential SI FS First Lady Sta RA Returned to S	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plaqua a wood crafe;  ACKNOWLEDGE  Other  taff ff lender, Commercial lender, Over Minimal Value lender, Other	DA Camp David  EW East Wing  WW West Wing  RN Ranch  GS GSA  GU Gift Unit—Held  GC Gift Unit—Cupboard  OH Other	High ited on ights, wood 2"; inc	a w v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v	IP—Under Minimal VIP—Over Minimal VIP—Ov	r Minimal Value Value Value al Value
RIVAL FORM	Speed Train Mospeed Bullit Treplexiglass cuts transformer, as platform mount cars.  M Mail Room. C Congressional Laison September Presented Personally Staff Other Than Congresional Congre	del"; an e. rain, schee raine	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plaqua a wood crafe;  ACKNOWLEDGE  Other  taff ff lender, Commercial lender, Over Minimal Value lender, Other	DA Camp David  EW East Wing  WW West Wing  RN Ranch  GS GSA  GU Gift Unit—Held  GC Gift Unit—Cupboard  OH Other	High ited on ights, wood 2"; inc	a w v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v	IP—Under Minimal VIP—Over Minimal VIP—Ov	r Minimal Valu Value 'alue al Value I Value
POSITION	Speed Train Mo Speed Bullit T plexiglass cut transformer, a platform mount cars.  M Mail Room C Congressional Liaison S P Presented Personally S Staff Other Than Congre O Other  AR Archives CA Children's Hospital CB Other Charity DS Destroyed	del"; an e. rain, schee rained inside rained ins	lectric model duled for use State of Flo ntation plaqua a wood crafe;  ACKNOWLEDGE  Other  taff ff lender, Commercial lender, Over Minimal Value lender, Other	DA Camp David EW East Wing WW West Wing RN Ranch GS GSA GU Gift Unit—Held GC Gift Unit—Cupboard	High ited on ights, wood 2"; inc	a w v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v	IP—Under Minimal VIP—Over Minimal VIP—Ov	r Minimal Value Value alue al Value I Value